## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter William GIBSON	04/21/2009
Juha RAUTIAINEN	04/21/2009
Pertti AUVINEN	04/21/2009
Mika HYYSTI	04/21/2009
Jarkko KAISLAOJA	04/21/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAUTE OYJ
Street Address:	RAUTETIE 2
City:	NASTOLA
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-15550

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12480838

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: embon@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson
Address Line 1: 209 Madison, Suite 500
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3507-1009-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benoit Castel

PATENT REEL: 022797 FRAME: 0882

OP \$40.00 12480

500880668

Total Attachments: 5

source=2009-06-09\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2009-06-09\_Assignment#page2.tif source=2009-06-09\_Assignment#page3.tif source=2009-06-09\_Assignment#page4.tif source=2009-06-09\_Assignment#page5.tif

## WHEREAS,

- 1) GIBSON, Peter, William
- 2) RAUTIAINEN, Juha
- 3) AUVINEN, Pertti
- 4) HYYSTI, Mika
- 5) KAISLAOJA, Jarkko

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Sheet feeder"

			,
	(a)	• •	for a United States patent was filed on, Application No,
	(p)	for which an application	for a United States patent was executed on
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		ierred to as "assignee(s) ne,	whose address is <b>Rautetie 2, FI-15550 Nastola, Finland</b> , ", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
		NOW, THEREFORE, in	consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other
go	od and va	aluable consideration, the	e receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
ar	pplicant(s),	by these presents, do(es	) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•	on in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in
		J	be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and
	•	•	
	·	•	if its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which
Sa	aid patents	may be granted, as fully	and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s)
ha	ad this assi	ignment and sale not bee	n made.
		Applicant(s) hereby aut	thorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Tı	rademarks	to issue said United State	es patents to said assignee(s).
		ic 21, 2009.	(signature) Peter William GIBSON
			(digitation) ( distribution and disposit
D	ate	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	( investigation DAILTIAINEN
			(signature) Juha RAUTIAINEN
D	ate		
		- Callado Haceleria (Callado Hac	(signature) Pertti AUVINEN
$\Gamma$	ate		
U	are	3	(signature) Mika HYYSTI

(signature) Jarkko KAISLAOJA

## WHEREAS,

- 1) GIBSON, Peter, William
- 2) RAUTIAINEN, Juha
- 3) AUVINEN, Pertti
- 4) HYYSTI, Mika
- 5) KAISLAOJA, Jarkko

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Sheet\_feeder"

(a)	for which an applicat	ion for a United States patent was filed on
		, Application No,
(b)	for which an applicat	ion for a United States patent was executed on
	WHEREAS, Raute O	vj, whose address is Rautetie 2, Fl-15550 Nastola, Finland,
hereinafter re	eferred to as "assignee	e(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sa	me,	
	NOW, THEREFORE,	in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other
good and va	luable consideration,	the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
applicant(s),	by these presents, do(	es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full
and exclusive	e right to the said inver	ntion in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in
and to any a	nd all patents which m	nay be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and
behoof, and	for the use and behoo	f of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which
said patents	may be granted, as ful	ly and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s)
had this assign	gnment and sale not be	een made.
	Applicant(s) hereby a	authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks	to issue said United St	ates patents to said assignee(s).
Date		(-'
		(signature) Peter William GIBSON
Date <u>Apr</u>	il 21, 2009,	Jala Palo Carlo Company
		(signature) Juha RAUTIAINEN
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
		(signature) Pertti AUVINEN
Date	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	/ A All ) INCOCTI
		(signature) Mika HYYSTI
Date		(classical Action (ALO) A CITA
		(signature) Jarkko KAISLAOJA

## WHEREAS,

- 1) GIBSON, Peter, William
- 2) RAUTIAINEN, Juha
- 3) AUVINEN, Pertti
- 4) HYYSTI, Mika

5) KAISLAOJA, Jarkko

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Sheet feeder"

(a)	for which an applica	tion for a United States patent was filed on
		, Application No,
(b)	for which an applica	tion for a United States patent was executed on
	WHEREAS, Raute (	<u>Dyj</u> , whose address is <u>Rautetie 2, FI-15550 Nastola, Finland</u> ,
hereinafter r	referred to as "assigne	e(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the s	ame,	
	NOW, THEREFORE	, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other
good and v	aluable consideration,	the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
applicant(s),	, by these presents, do	e(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full
and exclusiv	e right to the said inve	ention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in
and to any a	and all patents which r	may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and
behoof, and	for the use and behoo	of of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which
said patents	may be granted, as fu	ılly and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s)
had this ass	ignment and sale not b	peen made.
	Applicant(s) hereby	authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks	to issue said United S	states patents to said assignee(s).
Date		
		(signature) Peter William GIBSON
Date		
		(signature) Juha RAUTIAINEN
Date <u>Ap</u>	ril 21, 2009,	Publi Aura
		(signature) Pertti AUVINEN
Date		
		(signature) Mika HYYSTI
Date		
		(signature) Jarkko KAISLAOJA

# WHEREAS,

- 1) GIBSON, Peter, William
- 2) RAUTIAINEN, Juha
- 3) AUVINEN, Pertti
- 4) HYYSTI, Mika
- 5) KAISLAOJA, Jarkko

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Sheet\_feeder"

(a)	for which an applica	ition for a United States patent was filed on
		, Application No,
(b)	for which an applica	ation for a United States patent was executed on
	WHEREAS, <b>Raute (</b>	Oyi, whose address is Rautetie 2, FI-15550 Nastola, Finland,
hereinafter r	referred to as "assigne	ee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sa	ame,	
	NOW, THEREFORE	, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other
good and v	aluable consideration	, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
applicant(s),	by these presents, do	o(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full
and exclusiv	e right to the said inve	ention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in
and to any a	and all patents which i	may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and
behoof, and	for the use and beho	of of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which
said patents	may be granted, as fu	ully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s)
had this ass	ignment and sale not l	peen made.
	Applicant(s) hereby	authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks	to issue said United S	States patents to said assignee(s).
Date		
		(signature) Peter William GIBSON
Date		
		(signature) Juha RAUTIAINEN
Date		
		(signature) Pertti AUVINEN
Date <u>Apr</u>	il 21, 2009	Man
		(signature) Mika HYYSTI
Date	1	
		(signature) Jarkko KAISLAOJA

## WHEREAS,

- 1) GIBSON, Peter, William
- 2) RAUTIAINEN, Juha
- 3) AUVINEN, Pertti

**RECORDED: 06/09/2009** 

- 4) HYYSTI, Mika
- 5) KAISLAOJA, Jarkko

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Sheet feeder"

(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on	
		Application No,
(p)	for which an application	on for a United States patent was executed on
		vi, whose address is Rautetie 2, Fl-15550 Nastola, Finland,
		(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sar	me,	
	NOW, THEREFORE, I	n consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other
good and va	luable consideration, t	he receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
applicant(s), b	by these presents, do(e	es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full
and exclusive	right to the said inven	tion in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in
and to any ar	nd all patents which ma	ay be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and
behoof, and f	or the use and behoof	of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which
said patents r	may be granted, as fully	y and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s)
had this assig	nment and sale not be	en made.
	Applicant(s) hereby a	uthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks t	o issue said United Sta	ites patents to said assignee(s).
Date	1	
		(signature) Peter William GIBSON
Date		
	,	(signature) Juha RAUTIAINEN
Date		
	The state of the s	(signature) Pertti AUVINEN
Date	•	
Date	**************************************	(signature) Mika-HYYSTI
Data Apri	7 21 2000	
naic Whit	1 21, 2009,	(signature) Jarkko KAISLAOJA